
Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 53

Moose Melissa Reilly100 37.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Jack Joan Krantz52.56 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Karma Marly Lucier59.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Cairn Terrier

Very Janet Officer60.83 NQ 2 0 1 0 7Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 50

Rin Nina Daniel49.98 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 47

Dino Michael Labriola100 30.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Zephyr Lisa Loomis100 25.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Why Cathy Westbrook100 25.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Giory Teri Desrosiers26.58 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 48

Mae Teri Desrosiers45.19 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 53

Purchase Carol Kelly100 25.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Papillon

Pink Lori Nieves100 26.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Papillon

Tasha Nanci Cote100 33.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Russian Toy

Dee Claudia McGuire100 38.04 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Toy Poodle

Henry Joan Krantz100 38.11 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Norwich Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 40.35 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 50.57 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Norwich Terrier

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman39.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Caroline Judy Pawson44.87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Logan Kristen Boentgen45.73 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 1 0 1 0Affenpinscher

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 50

Shya John Nys100 25.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 28.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.20 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams100 32.29 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Twinki Nanci Cote100 34.07 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Poodle

Martina John Nys23.84 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mo Sheila McCormick53.47 NQ 3 1 1 0 3Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 47

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 23.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 29.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Mark Carol Perkins28.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett33.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sasha Sara Ko38.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole Bolan44.48 NQ 0 1 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Boss John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 45

Whit Tracey Fulmer100 24.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 25.48 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Sage Mary Peterson100 25.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Ace Carol Perkins100 27.14 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Whippet

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Atty Tod Hebert100 27.15 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Dalmatian

Mattie Beth Gereg100 28.67 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Austyn‐Rock Emma Parsons100 30.10 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 33.88 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Siberian Husky

Phoenix Cara Armour100 34.71 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Boxer

Extra Andy Winther24.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Hailey Kristen Boentgen32.14 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Houdini Lise Merrifield32.94 NQ 0 1 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Tate Elena Dillon33.11 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dash Catherine Williams47.32 NQ 2 2 0 0 2Standard Schnauzer

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 1 1 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 48

Kira Lena Kalita100 30.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Belgian Tervuren

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 31.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Collie

Fury Lori Nieves100 32.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 32.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Dutch Shepherd

Annie Jean Weld54.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Belgian Tervuren

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Alaia Deborah Newell‐
Robinson

100 30.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 58

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 33.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Brooks Patti Evans100 41.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 All American

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 41.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Yorkshire Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz100 46.23 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Yorkshire Terrier

Kit Janet Officer100 51.79 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Asher Beth Charette100 53.61 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Scottish Terrier

Pickwick Carol Kelly23.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Tesla Judy Pawson51.91 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 55

Gus Cathy Bisset34.84 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American

Tank Judy Vedder52.42 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards166 SCT 52

Riley Michele Levitt25.86 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 50

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 30.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 37.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Rogue Christine Tilburg100 37.49 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Norwegian Elkhound

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 40.99 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 All American

Nicki Judy Vedder100 46.15 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Sirius Michele Levitt29.68 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour30.62 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Aero Jim DownarNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 53

Obi‐Wan Rolanda Dane100 27.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Belgian Malinois

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 28.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Collie

Blaez Bunny Watson100 35.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Belgian Sheepdog

Elvira Debra Pereira100 37.11 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Bracco Italiano

Rio Rolanda Dane100 39.16 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Belgian Malinois

Jack Daniel Nina Daniel100 39.23 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Toby Lucy Cheever100 46.56 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Monson Melissa MacWilliams46.37 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 50

Sassy Nancy Cyr65.10 NQ 1 0 1 0 15West Highland 
White Terrier

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 44

Snitch Michele Levitt95 30.23 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gala Anne Derby29.96 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 42

Jovi John Nys100 20.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 26.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Abby Beth Perron100 27.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Trinket Jodie Ducharme26.74 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Blanche Nina Daniel30.46 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boxer

Reagan Jennifer Darlington39.66 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Frenzy William LeathersNQ 2 0 1 1 0Belgian Malinois

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 52

Jyn Heather Bystrek43.33 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Beagle

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 47

Oognah Linda Butterworth28.41 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sizzle Lori NievesNQ 1 0 2 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 50

Twizy Roseann Mandell43.43 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Smoke Lucy Cheever52.37 NQ 1 0 2 0 2Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Tilly Eve Baltzell###### NQ 3 0 0 0 20Standard Poodle

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 20"P Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards114 SCT 41

Xena Cheryl CyrNQ 3 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 39

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 23.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 49

Pumpkin Christine ForbesNQ 3 0 0 1 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 45

Blade Erin Schaefer90 35.46 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calvin Elizabeth Grady90 43.71 Q2nd 2 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 39

Halla Lori Nieves17.41 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Aurora Deborah Newell‐
Robinson

29.77 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 50

Stuff Kristen Jansen21.22 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 44

Jamie Carole Bolan95 31.38 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 20"P Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards116 SCT 46

Logan F Kay Fouhey46.32 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Setter

Colby F Kay FouheyNQ 3 0 1 0 0English Setter

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A FAST 16" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Xena Cheryl CyrNQ 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice A FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Shadow Erin Hoverson58 19.41 Q1st 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Novice B FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Sassy Nancy CyrNQ 0 1 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Blade Erin Schaefer76 31.70 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rin Nina Daniel73 33.16 Q2nd 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Gala Anne Derby71 21.88 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 32

Blanche Nina Daniel75 28.60 Q1st 0 0 0Boxer

Aurora Deborah Newell‐
Robinson

71 25.27 Q2nd 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Abby Beth Perron58 20.85 Q3rd 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Halla Lori NievesNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Zephyr Lisa LoomisNQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B FAST 24" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Penny Eileen Fernandez70 28.56 Q1st 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Open FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Purchase Carol Kelly75 21.09 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Mo Sheila McCormick70 28.94 Q1st 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Dino Michael Labriola73 26.16 Q1st 0 0 0All American

Mark Carol Perkins67 23.86 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Blu Catherine Williams46.44 NQ 0 0 8Affenpinscher

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Mikey Linda Mendenhall29.63 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Reagan Jennifer Darlington30.88 NQ 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Trinket Jodie Ducharme32.74 NQ 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 1 0Standard Schnauzer

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 10 of 19



Excellent FAST 20" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Annie Jean WeldNQ 0 1 0Belgian Tervuren

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 38

Dee Claudia McGuire75 34.72 Q1st 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman75 36.98 Q2nd 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Henry Joan Krantz67 36.57 Q3rd 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman45.35 NQ 0 0 7Bichon Frise

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Pink Carolyn Hess78 32.97 Q1st 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson75 27.12 Q2nd 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams74 34.56 Q3rd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins78 29.16 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Sasha Sara Ko68 32.25 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole BolanNQ 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Breed

SCT 32

Austyn‐Rock Emma Parsons74 33.03 Q1st 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink73 32.94 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Ace Carol Perkins70 36.31 Q3rd 0 0 4Whippet

Sage Mary Peterson29.81 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion30.64 NQ 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jinks Lizette Durrschmidt39.03 NQ 0 0 7Australian Shepherd

Houdini Lise Merrifield39.06 NQ 1 0 7Golden Retriever

Phire Jane BronsonNQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 24" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Kira Lena Kalita75 27.43 Q1st 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Chapter Noreen Bennett70 37.51 Q2nd 0 0 5Collie

Tempo Melissa Suter39.75 NQ 1 0 7Irish Setter

Novice FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Logan F Kay Fouhey29.00 NQ 1 0 0English Setter

Colby F Kay FouheyNQ 0 1 0English Setter

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

Alaia Deborah Newell‐
Robinson

70 25.48 Q1st 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Oognah Linda Butterworth69 34.97 Q2nd 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Nicki Judy Vedder58 26.23 Q3rd 0 0 0Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Ford Jennifer Darlington36.00 NQ 1 0 1Australian Shepherd

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Sizzle Lori Nieves31.59 NQ 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Blaez Bunny Watson74 31.74 Q1st 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Smoke Lucy Cheever63 43.68 Q2nd 0 0 8Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Monson Melissa MacWilliamsNQ 0 1 0Dalmatian

Master FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 41

Jesse Deborah Peretz66 38.63 Q1st 0 0 0Yorkshire Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz64 43.11 Q2nd 0 0 2Yorkshire Terrier

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 8"P Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Tank Judy Vedder66 31.31 Q1st 0 0 0All American

Stuff Kristen Jansen47.94 NQ 0 1 9Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Aero Jim Downar74 34.19 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour74 37.29 Q2nd 0 0 2Boxer

Sirius Michele LevittNQ 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

Obi‐Wan Rolanda Dane75 34.64 Q1st 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Roxy Eileen Fernandez73 31.24 Q2nd 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Rio Rolanda Dane68 29.94 Q3rd 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Toby Lucy Cheever62 37.46 Q4th 0 0 2Catahoula Leopard 
Dog

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Purchase Carol Kelly100 36.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Moose Melissa Reilly59.19 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Karma Marly Lucier78.97 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 2Cairn Terrier

Very Janet OfficerNQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Rin Nina DanielNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Dino Michael Labriola100 48.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 65

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 49.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Jovi John Nys42.80 NQ 0 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Trinket Jodie Ducharme43.59 NQ 1 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Houdini Lise Merrifield44.79 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Zephyr Lisa Loomis45.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 69

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 41.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Pink Lori Nieves100 38.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 53.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Toy Fox Terrier

Caroline Judy Pawson100 58.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Papillon

Henry Joan Krantz56.77 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire58.31 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Toy Poodle

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Logan Kristen Boentgen60.35 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson65.12 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Tasha Nanci Cote71.38 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Russian Toy

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Shya John Nys41.99 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson42.85 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Pink Carolyn Hess45.46 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams54.15 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson55.23 NQ 0 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote59.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Mo Sheila McCormick77.64 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 6Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Martina John NysNQ 3 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Border Collie

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 45.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mark Carol Perkins42.25 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko60.68 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Boss John NysNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole BolanNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 65

Whit Tracey Fulmer100 35.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 37.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Sage Mary Peterson100 39.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert100 40.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Dalmatian

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 41.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Ace Carol Perkins100 42.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Whippet

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 49.58 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Siberian Husky

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Tate Elena Dillon100 50.25 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Phoenix Cara Armour100 50.75 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Boxer

Austyn‐Rock Emma Parsons45.23 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink56.44 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen71.53 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 6German Shepherd 
Dog

Dash Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Standard Schnauzer

Mattie Beth GeregNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 69

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 47.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Collie

Fury Lori Nieves100 49.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Kira Lena Kalita45.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Annie Jean Weld64.99 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 70

Oognah Linda Butterworth100 50.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sizzle Lori Nieves51.96 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Aero Jim Downar66.63 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 74

Monson Melissa MacWilliams0.03 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 52.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Brooks Patti Evans100 60.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 All American

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 69.57 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Yorkshire Terrier

Asher Beth Charette100 70.17 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 010 Scottish Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz100 81.13 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0Yorkshire Terrier

Pickwick Carol Kelly37.40 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Kit Janet Officer71.45 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tesla Judy Pawson75.31 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Tank Judy Vedder100 63.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 012 All American

Gus Cathy BissetNQ 0 1 1 0 1 0All American

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 74

Riley Michele Levitt100 41.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 70

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 45.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 46.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Boxer

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 59.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 010 All American

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro100 62.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt43.04 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rogue Christine Tilburg51.95 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Norwegian Elkhound

Nicki Judy Vedder72.63 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 2Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 74

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 43.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Collie

Obi‐Wan Rolanda Dane100 46.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Belgian Malinois

Blaez Bunny Watson100 52.14 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Belgian Sheepdog

Jack Daniel Nina Daniel100 64.79 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 09 Boxer

Rio Rolanda Dane100 67.46 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Belgian Malinois

Elvira Debra Pereira58.11 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Bracco Italiano

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 81

Blu Catherine Williams95 65.66 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Jack Joan Krantz76.00 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Norwich Terrier

Pumpkin Christine Forbes82.18 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 1West Highland 
White Terrier

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 77

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 2 1 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

Gala Anne Derby50.11 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Blanche Nina Daniel100 62.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Halla Lori Nieves90 67.40 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Abby Beth Perron48.94 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Frenzy William Leathers53.64 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Giory Teri DesrosiersNQ 2 1 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 16" Sat, Sep 11, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 70

Xena Cheryl CyrNQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 68

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 42.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 80

Sassy Nancy Cyr90 75.97 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 74

Blade Erin Schaefer95 38.24 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 70

Mikey Linda Mendenhall95 39.81 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 68

Truman Joanne Williamson100 35.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Aurora Deborah Newell‐
Robinson

100 45.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 75

Colby F Kay FouheyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Setter

Logan F Kay FouheyNQ 2 1 0 1 0 0English Setter

Old Colony Agility Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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